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Atkinson
Auburn
Brentwood
Candia
Chester
Danville

Deerfield

Derry
East Kingston
Epping
Exeter
Fremont
Greenland

Hampstead
Hampton
Hampton Falls

Kensington
Kingston
Londonderry
New Castle

Newfields

Newington
Newmarket
Newton
North Hampton
Northwood
Nottingham
Plaistow
Portsmouth-Ward 1

Portsmouth-Ward 2

Portsmouth-Ward 3

Portsmouth-Ward 4
Portsmouth-Ward 5

Portsmouth-Ward 6

Raymond
Rye
Salem
Sandown
Seabrook
South Hampton
Stratham
Windham

Totals

27
64
23
49
15

16

13

182

5

50
144

23
35

45
190

15

12

35

185

18

10

18

109
21

44
34
32
34
92
48
49
91

64
56
69
65
680
21

39
7

19

84

85

67
31

39
30
26
28

208
15

67
222
20
44
90

234
22
37
70
128

31

22
14

247
56
51

31

29
118
82

75
72
89
77
74

89
70

45
HI
37
45
58

2
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1

1

2

5

1

2
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6
16

4
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1

3

5
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5
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5

1

8

1

3
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5

1

4
6
3
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1

2
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3

2
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1

5

8

115

1
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17
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79

110

53
74
41

35

48

303
16

100
286
41

83

111

336
28
49

1

272
35

32
24

332
64
85

49
54
119

143
107
105

155

116
134
112

113

838
61

163

31

68
122

5,128

4

1

1

2

1

1

6

1

3

6

1

1

1

4

2

1

1

1

U
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COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

1st

District

ROCKINGHAM
County
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3rd

District
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i
Atkinson
Auburn
Brentwood
Candia
Chester
Danville

Deerfield

Derry
East Kingston
Epping
Exeter

Fremont
Greenland

Hampstead
Hampton
Hampton Falls

Kensington
Kingston
Londonderry
New Castle
Newfields

Newington
Newmarket
Newton
North Hampton
Northwood
Nottingham
Plaistow

Portsmouth—Ward 1 .

Portsmouth—Ward 2 .

Portsmouth—Ward 3 .

Portsmouth—Ward 4 .

Portsmouth—Ward 5 .

Portsmouth—Ward 6 .

Raymond
Rye
Salem
Sandown
Seabrook
South Hampton
Stratham
Windham

Totals

127

364
34

56

35

101

197

137

130

186

145

148

145

1,805

102

41

68

32
43

13

88
259
35

52
91

28

297
61

49
48
122

81

33

288

117

247

104

55

142
41

64

1,835 11 23 18

1109

126

2,001 11
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Sher Attor Treas

Reg
of

Deeds
Reg.

of Probate

STRAFFORD
County

DEMOCRATIC /
at
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i s i

Barnngion
Dover—Ward 1

Dover—Ward 2

Dover—Ward 3

Dover—Ward 4

Dover—Ward 5

Dover—Ward 6

Durham
Farmington
Lee

Madbury
Middleton
Milton
New Durham
Rochester—Ward 1 . . . .

Rochester—Ward 2

Rochester—Ward 3

Rochester—Ward 4

Rochester—Ward 5

Roll ins ford

Somersworth—Ward 1 .

Somersworth—Ward 2 .

Somersworth—Ward 3 .

Somersworth—Ward 4 .

Somersworth—Ward 5 .

Strafford

Totals

25

20
24
14

11

5

1

4

5

22
7

2

6

2

1

32

3

1

3

1

95

248
285

294
238
220
160

210
127

68

46
25

66
35

116

87
166

211

89
117

117

108

90
121

119

40

3,498

2

4
2

55

2

2

82 21

104

247
284
301

242
239
170

227
134

72
51

30
67

34
113

87
166

247
96
117

112

104

94
127

124

43

3,632

41

81

98
105

95
58
61

77

45
22
11

16

22
12

51

30
68
145

34
46
43
51

39
55

61

13

1.380

69
202
227
231

175

189
126

150

91

42
43
15

50
23
71

76
113

127

72
91

88
59
66
81

70
32

2,579

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

STRAFFORD
County

DEMOCRATIC
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Barnngton
Dover—Ward 1

Dover—Ward 2

Dover—Ward 3

Dover—Ward 4
Dover—Ward 5

Dover—Ward 6

Durham
Farmington
Lee

Madbury
Middleton
Milton
New Durham
Rochester—Ward 1

Rochester—Ward 2

Rochester—Ward 3

Rochester—Ward 4
Rochester—Ward 5

Rollinsford

Somersworth—Ward 1 .

Somersworth—Ward 2 .

Somersworth—Ward 3 .

Somersworth—Ward 4 .

Somersworth—Ward 5 .

Strafford

Totals

71

105

157

106
110

93

57
124

56
43
30
12

21

14

53

43
74
88

39
56
61

50
46
43
49
24

63

227

234
260
199

173

137

144

82
50
38
14

44
19

58
68
95
131

76
80
75
73
60
96
98
28

48
163

197

190

156

139

110
120

56
28
23
11

34
7

50
43
77
99
37
88
71

54
56
68
76
15

54
190

216
221

173

163

131

102

48
29
26
10

23

16

41

39
68
128

39
62
64
58

58

82
66
17

73
94

121

101

107

106

80
100

91

30
20
23
62
26
101

96
155

274
100

90
78
89
69
88
80
31

1,625 2,622 2,016 2,124 2.285
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SUMMARY
BY

COUNTIES <?&#

&
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Belknap ....

Carroll

Cheshire
Coos
Grafton

Hillsborough
Merrimack . .

Rockingham.
Strafford . . .

Sullivan

Totals . . .

12.220

11,629
14,187

7,228

17,734

51,069
26,915

45,447
16,077

7,876

210,382

6,436
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CARROLL
County

<r^ 4& K

Albany
Bartlett

Brookficld

Chatham
Conway
Eaton

Effingham
Freedom
Hart's Location . .

Hale's Location . .

Jackson
Madison
Moulton borough .

Ossipee
Sandwich
Tamworth
Tuftonboro
Wakefield
Wolfeboro

Totals

102

438
227
27

2,670
131

195

282
13

273
420

1,238
759
547
634
868

1,040

1,765

11,629

49
103

45

5

1,015
40
73

69
2

102

99
266
229
144

222
110

274
377

3,224

36
721

26
106

1,044
27

118

210
2

111

167

616
656
98

447
153

408
752

5,698

187

1,262
298
138

4,729
198

386
561

17

486
686

2,120
1,644
789

1,303

1,131

1,722

2,894

20,551

CHESHIRE
County ^& iff

Alstead
Chesterfield

Dublin
Fitzwilliam

Oilsum
Harrisville

Hinsdale

Jaffrey
Keene—Ward 1 ,

Keene—Ward 2 .

Keene—Ward 3

Keene—Ward 4
Keene—Ward 5 .

Marlborough . . .

Marlow
Nelson
Richmond ,

Rindge ,

Roxbury
Stoddard
Sullivan

Surry
Swanzey
Troy
Walpole
Westmoreland . .

Winchester

Totals

409
763
500
500
120
207
574

1,048
825
766
736

1,686

956
464
128

167

153
598
49
188

129
189
826
326
986
402
492

14,187

244
409
211

171

102

158

540
826
713
656
554

1,014
724
322
81

89
59

294
23

76
113

86
730
431

535
131

477

9,819

239
349
230
476
143
127

577
772

1,328
524
861

1,028

1,557
282
84
62
81

545
38

111

71

72
671
239
630
111

602

11.810

892

1,521
941

1,147
365
492

1,691

2,646
2,866

1,946

2,151

3,728
3237

1,068
293
318
293

1,437
110
375
313
347

2.227
996

2,151
694

1,571

35,816
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Atkinson and Gil. Ac. Gt.

Bean's Grant
Bean's Purchase
Berlin—Ward 1

Berlin—Ward 2

Berlin—Ward 3

Berlin—Ward 4

Cambridge
Carroll

Chandler's Purchase
Clarksville

Colebrook
Columbia
Crawford's Purchase
Cutt's Grant
Dalton
Dix's Grant
Dixville

Dummer
Errol

Erving's Grant or Loc. . . .

Gorham
Green's Grant

Hadley's Purchase
Jefferson

Kilkenny
Lancaster
Low and Burbank's Grant
Martin's Location
Milan
Millsfield

Northumberland
Odell
Pinkham's Grant

Pittsburg

Randolph
Sargent's Purchase
Second College Grant ....

Shelburne
Stark

Stewartstown
Stratford

Success

Thompson and Mes's Pur.
Wentworth's Location . . .

Whitefield

Totals

280
450
977
143

172

75

649
117

135

18

69
71

588

289

941

234
8

491

3

311

181

105

107

192

116

3

15

488

7,228

1,059

1,141

1,266

1,286

118

35

232
44

68

6
60
40

931

8,418

1,066

1,109
387

275
4

108

36
395
81

164

39
75

311

79
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HILLSBOROUGH
County
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V&9
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Amherst
Antrim
Bedford

Bennington
Brookline

Deering
Francestown
Goffstown
Greenfield

Greenville

Hancock
Hillsborough
Hollis

Hudson
Litchfield

Lyndeborough
Manchester—Ward 1 .

Manchester—Ward 2 .

Manchester—Ward 3 .

Manchester—Ward 4 .

Manchester—Ward 5 .

Manchester—Ward 6 .

Manchester—Ward 7 .

Manchester—Ward 8 .

Manchester—Ward 9 .

Manchester—Ward 10

Manchester—Ward 1 1

Manchester—Ward 12

Mason
Merrimack
Milford
Mont Vernon
Nashua—Ward 1

Nashua—Ward 2

Nashua—Ward 3

Nashua—Ward 4
Nashua—Ward 5

Nashua—Ward 6
Nashua—Ward 7

Nashua—Ward 8

Nashua—Ward 9
New Boston
New Ipswich
Pelham

Peterborough
Sharon

Temple
Weare
Wilton
Windsor

Totals

3,026
551

3,204
258
435
290
368

3,150
286
234
541

849

1,359

2,207
649
323

2,438

1,633
900
799
594

1,194
776

1,188
852

1,086
548

1,002
211

3,099

2,377
422

1,372

1,415
678
337
629
617
427

1,544
863

650
598

1,136

1,879
74

288
951

729
33

51,069

1,068
221

1,594
109

247

133

107

2,600
163

412
165

343
537

3,116
678
116

1,909

2,031

1,913

1,846

1,898

2,555

2,182
2,222

2,481

2,241

1,930

2,543
117

2,770
1,469
182

1,542

1,285

1,115

1,278

1,493

1,945

1,664

1,998

1,331
249
336

1,957
574
28

85

364
458
19

59,619

981

216

1,087
114

234
140

125

440
161

404
217
823
794

1,949
586
136
773
766
544
513
505
846
555
818

670
658
499
844
99

2,261

1,126
178

2,166
1,011
900
923

1,349

1,283
881

2,622

1,634
248
275

1,036
627
14

71

474
414

I

35,991

5,075
988

5,885
481

916
563
600

6,190
610

1,050
923

2,015

2,690
7,272

1,913
575

5,120
4,430
3,357

3,158

2,997

4,595

3,513

4,228
4,003

3,985

2,977
4,389
427

8,130
4,972
782

5,080
3,711

2,693

2,538

3,471

3,845

2,972
6,164

3,828

1,147

1,209

4,129
3,080
116
444

1,789

1,601

53

146,679
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Alexandria
Ashland
Bath
Benton
Bethlehem

Bridgewater
Bristol

Campton
Canaan
Dorchester
Easton
Ellsworth
Enfield

Franconia
Grafton
Groton
Hanover
Haverhill

Hebron
Holderness
Landaf f

Lebanon—Ward 1 .

Lebanon—Ward 2.

Lebanon—Ward 3.

Lincoln
Lisbon
Livermore
Littleton

Lyman
Lyme
Monroe
Orange
Orford
Piermont

Plymouth
Rumney
Sugar Hill

Thornton
Warren
Waterville Valley..
Wentworth
Woodstock

Totals

202
499
268
64

541

215
779
462
649
92
52
29
613
268
158

67

1,801

1,199
155

578
88

942
473
854
296
419

1,866
80

411

264
75

417
141

1,136
349
168

282
236
60

215
271

77
226
51

9
298
82

223
124
388
68
19

3

453
125

101

43

1,569
299
38
176
25

715
554
606
303
157

912
50
172

88
54
99
41

393
48
42
90
66
23
55

139

17,734 9,004

133

257
149

34
323
100

399
329
550
11

37
9

863
171

117

60

1,197
602
36

299
52

960
547
700
180
224

641

43
215
117

47
128

113

538
356
101

267
75
38

73
168

11,259

412
982
468
107

1,162
397

1,401

915

1,587
171

108

41

1,929
564
376
170

4,567

2,100
229

1,053
165

2,617

1,574

2,160
779
800

3,419
173

798
469
176

644
295

2,067
753
311

639
377
121

343
578

37,997
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MERRIMACK
County #4

w
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Allenstown
Andover
Boscawen
Bow
Bradford

Canterbury
Chichester

Concord—Ward 1 .

Concord—Ward 2.

Concord—Ward 3 .

Concord—Ward 4.

Concord—Ward 5 .

Concord—Ward 6.

Concord—Ward 7.

Concord—Ward 8.

Danbury
Dunbarton

Epsom
Franklin—Ward 1 .

Franklin—Ward 2.

Franklin—Ward 3 .

Henniker
Hill

Hooksett

Hopkinton
Loudon
Newbury
New London
Northfield

Pembroke
Pittsfield

Salisbury
Sutton
Warner
Webster
Wilmot

Totals

404
476
716

1,507
453
421

411

1,045

1,433
913

1,122
615
862

1,408

1,710
218
395

755
437
338
442
784
188

1,741

1,667
527
409

1,469
638

1,018
672
227

313

626
327
228

26,915

1,012
261

330
461
142

226
128

696
604
418
715
269
765
648
861

90
161

325
307
498
431

342
98

1,333
573
270
161

192

404

1,039
378
106

167

274
123

130

14,938

1,165
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STRAFFORD
County
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Recounts After the Primary

After the Primary, twelve requests for recounts were received.

Eight requests were Republican and four requests were Democratic. Two recounts

of ballots cast—Hillsborough County Sheriff, Democratic and Representative in

Congress, District No. 1, Republican, were conceded by Albert Lambert and
Robert C. Smith, respectively, before the completion of the recount.

The result of the Primary Election in Senate District No. 16 was a tie. Lots were
drawn and Frank A. Wageman was declared the winner. A recount was requested,
which resulted in a win for Eleanor P. Podles.

The other recounts did not result in a change of nominees.

Following are the tables, with the nominees of the Republican and Democratic

parties indicated by an asterisk.

Republican Recounts

SENATORIAL — District No. 16

Eleanor P. Podles
Frank A. Wageman

COOS COUNTY - Treasurer

Donald M. Bisson

Donald C. Heath
Robert A. Olivier

2,438

2,438

881

1,162

1,163

Recount
2,429*
2,422

876

1,161

1,167*

Representatives to the General Court

CHESHIRE COUNTY - Swanzey
Elvin H. Eshelman
David M. Perry
Peter M. Poanessa

HILLSBOROUGH COUNTY - District No. 5

Clyde S. Eaton

Philip C. Heald, Jr.

Howard F. Mason
Richard Odell

MERRIMACK COUNTY - District No. 4

Mary Ann Lewis
David B. Packard
Irene J. Shepard

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY
Robert A. Baker, Sr.

Richardson D. Benton

Harry E. Flanders
Carole M. Nevins
Susan A. Tardiff

District No. 2

213
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